

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

DECARLOS JENKINS

V.

\$

.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

FILED

APPELLANT

FEB 0 6 2008

OFFICE OF THE CLERK SUPREME COURT NO.2007-KA-00399-COA COURT OF APPEALS

ι

APPELLEE

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ORAL ARGUMENT IS NOT REQUESTED

MISSISSIPPI OFFICE OF INDIGENT APPEALS Leslie S. Lee, Miss. Bar (1990) 301 N. Lamar St., Suite 210 Jackson, MS 39201 601 576-4200

Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

r

-

TABLE OF CONTENTS i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii
REPLY ARGUMENT 1
ISSUE NO. 1. THE EVIDENCE WAS INSUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT THE VERDICTS
ISSUE NO. 2. THE VERDICTS WERE AGAINST THE OVER WHELMING WEIGHT OF THE EVIDENCE
ISSUE NO. 3. THE TRIAL JUDGE ERRED IN ADMITTING STATE'S EXHIBIT 11 WITHOUT A SUFFICIENT CHAIN OF CUSTODY
ISSUE NO. 4. TRIAL COURT IMPROPERLY SENTENCED APPELLANT IN ABSENTIA
ISSUE NO. 5. JENKINS'S SENTENCE OF LIFE WITHOUT PAROLE AS AN HABITUAL OFFENDER FOR POSSESSION OF ESSENTIALLY A MISDEMEANOR AMOUNT OF COCAINE IS DISPROPORTIONATE TO THE CRIME AND CONSTITUTES CRUEL AND UNUSUAL PUNISHMENT
ISSUE NO. 6. THE TRIAL JUDGE COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR GRANTING AN ABSTRACT INSTRUCTION ON EXAMPLES OF DIRECT AND CIRCUMSTANTIAL EVIDENCE
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

.

.

CASES	
Ali v. State, 928 So.2d 237 (Miss. App. 2006)	
Barnette v. State, 478 So.2d 800 (Miss. 1985) .	

Barnette v. State, 478 So.2d 800 (Miss. 1985) 10
Butler v. State, 592 So.2d 983 (Miss. 1991) 1
Carter v. State, 722 So.2d 1258 (Miss. 1998) 10
Chase v. State, 699 So.2d 521 (Miss.1997)
Clowers v. State, 522 So.2d 762 (Miss.1988) 10
Crawford v. Washington, 541 U.S. 36 (2004)
Doby v. State, 532 So.2d 584 (Miss. 1988) 1
Hobgood v. State, 926 So.2d 847 (Miss.2006)
Hughes v. State, 807 So.2d 426 (Miss. 2001)
Jefferson v. State, 807 So.2d 1222 (Miss. 2002)
Kentucky v. Stincer, 482 U.S. 730 (1987) 7
Kolberg v. State, 829 So.2d 29 (Miss. 2002) 10
Ludgood v. State, 710 So.2d 1222 (Miss.App. 1998)
Ormond v. State, 599 So.2d 951 (Miss. 1992) 4
Rushen v. Spain, 464 U.S. 114 (1983) 7
Turner v. State, 945 So.2d 992 (Miss.App. 2007)
United States v. Gagnon, 470 U.S. 522 (1985)

Wilburn v. State, 856 So.2d 686 (Miss.App. 2003) 4
CONSTITUTION AUTHORITIES
U.S. Const. Amend. VI
U.S. Const. Amend. XIV
Miss. Const. Art. 3, § 26
RULES
M.R.E. 103(a)(1)
M.R.E. 201(b)
M.R.E. 901(a)
M.R.E. 1101(b)(3)
